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CITY OF SAN DIEGO ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT
MULTI-FAMILY RECYCLING

List of Some Container Vendors

O MENTA,
ERVYICES
LPARTME S

OUTDOOR INDOOR
VENDOR NAME WEB ADDRESS TELEPHONE LOCATION SYSTEMS *1  |sysTEMS *2
Bag Connection— “Bag It www.bagitsystem.com (800) 622-2448 |Oregon NO YES
System”
Busch Systems www.buschsystems.com (800) 565-9931 |Ontario YES YES
Consolidated Plastic Company, |www.consolidatedplastics.com |(800) 362-1000 |Ohio YES YES
Inc.
Contractors Equipment & Supply Jwww.toter.com (800) 424-0422 |California NO YES
Co.—“Toter”
The Fibrex Group www.fibrexgroup.com (800) 346-4458 |Virgina YES YES
Grainger—“Rubbermaid” www.grainger.com (888) 361-8649 [National NO YES
products
Midpoint International www.midpoint-int.com (888) 646-4246 |Ontario YES YES
NAPCOR—"PETE's Big Bin” WwWWw.napcor.com (704) 423-9400 [North Carolina |YES YES
Otto Environmental Systems http://www.otto-usa.com (800) 227-5885 [North Carolina |YES YES
North America
Recy-CAL Supply www.recy-cal.com (800) 927-3873 |California YES YES
RecyclingBin.com www.recyclingbin.com (800) 910-4757 |New Jersey YES YES
Recycling Products, www.recyclingproducts.com (800) 875-1735 [Massachusetts |NO YES
Inc.—"Rubbermaid”
Rehrig Pacific Company www.rehrigpacific.com (800) 421-6244 |California NO YES
Rescue Earth www.rescueearth.com (800) 275-0460 |California YES YES
Recycling—"Winsor Barrel
Resourceful Bag & Tag www.bagandtag.com (800) 872-8241 |lllinois YES YES
Santora Sales—"Continental, no website (415) 282-3131 |California NO YES
Rubbermaid, Safeco, White”
SCL Al-Plastics www.sclal.com (800) 777-0979 |Ontario NO YES
Schaefer www.ssi.schaefer-us.com 800-876-6000 North Carolina  |[NO YES
T.M. Fitzgerald & www.tmfitzgerald.com (888) 795-0660 [New Jersey NO YES
Associates—"Triple R Can”
Tulip Corporation www.tulipproducts.com (626) 968-0573 |California YES YES
United Receptacle www.unitedrecept.com (800) 233-0314 |Pennsylvania Single YES
Receptical
Waste Warrior Products www.wastewarrior.com (877) 432-4365 |Ontario YES YES

*1 Outdoor Systems are multiple collection units for outdoor applications
*2 Indoor Systems are various bin types for collection indoors




